Illinois law.

Section 1130.1150  Administrative Law Judge's Report and Recommendation

a)	At the conclusion of an administrative hearing, the administrative law judge shall make a written report of the hearing, with findings of fact and conclusions of law and his or her recommendations, if any, to HFSRB through the HFSRB Administrator.  The report shall be accompanied by a transcript of the record, all exhibits admitted into evidence, copies of all pleadings and documents or evidence made a part of the record and any other material that is deemed to be a part of the record.

b)	The administrative law judge shall render a report as promptly as possible.  The administrative law judge shall take actions necessary to ensure that the hearing is completed within a reasonable period of time, which shall not exceed 120 days, except for delays or continuances agreed to by the person requesting the hearing (see Section 10 of the Act).
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